FOFM PTO-1585 1-3:82	N · ==	7 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings འ འ ় ✦		
To the Honorable Commissio	oner of Pates 1023	12782 analytic analytic original documents of copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(Joshua Hartl	ies): 12-12-02-	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:DM Tech America, Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address:
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger		Street Address: 12850 Moore Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Cerritos</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>90703</u>
Other		
Execution Date: <u>November</u>	4, 2001	Street Address:
		City: State: ZIP
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s 29/153,011; 29/153,012;	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) Hached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of part concerning document should I		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
-	G. Donald Weber, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$80.00</u>
Street Address:	18442 Taft Avenue	Enclosed - Check No. 11957 December 2015 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Villa Park</u> Sta	ate: <u>CA</u> ZIF: <u>92861</u>	8. Deposit account number:
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled copy of the original document 		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru
G. Donald Weber, Jr.	- AV	December 6, 2002
Name of Person Signi		<i>()</i> Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
6/2002 GTON11 00000220 2915301	1	
C:8021 8	0.00 OP	
)	PATENT

REEL: 013569 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Joshua Hartl, hereinafter referred to as "Inventor," residing at 1620 Colusa Avenue, Davis, California 95616, has invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions entitled AUTOMOTIVE WHEEL, which inventions will be covered by patent applications, now under preparation, the representative serial numbers and filing dates of which he hereby authorizes his attorney to insert here:

Serial No. <u>29/153,012</u>, Filed <u>January 4, 2002</u> (EMO-1) Serial No. <u>29/153,011</u>, Filed <u>January 4, 2002</u> (QTA-15)

when known; and

WHEREAS, DM Tech America, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, located at 12850 Moore Street, Cerritos, California 90703, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of suitable and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Patent including all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits with respect thereon; said invention and Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 013569 FRAME: 0535

AND, Inventor hereby grants to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or Inventor's Certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

FURTHER, Inventor hereby agrees to sign and properly execute all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining U.S. or foreign patents on said inventions including the filing of any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue applications on said invention.

Executed at	DAV 15 County of Y	olo, and State of California, this
4th day of NOVEN	MBCR, 2001.	
		(1)
	Inventor: Josh	va Harti
	/	/

RECORDED: 12/12/2002